NO. 6

ROPOLITAN

SERV

S.W. CANYON COURT PORTLAND, OREGON 97221

TCE

RESOLUTION HONORING LORIN K. JOHNSON FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

WHEREAS the Metropolitan Service District was organized to provide public services not adequately available through previously authorized governmental agencies; and

WHEREAS Lorin K. Johnson was appointed to represent the Cities of Washington County on the Metropolitan Service District Board;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Metropolitan Service District do hereby express appreciation for the efforts of Lorin K. Johnson while serving on the MSD Board; and further, the Board recognizes Col. Lorin Johnson as one who acknowledged his duty to his fellow man, who performed it well, and in so doing, enhanced the quality of life within his community.

Adopted February 8, 1974

Robert Schumacher, Chairman Metropolitan Service District Board